Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
January 5 - January 11

January 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$37,062,013.66
$33,703,682.74
$335,616.80
$0.00

$0.00
$3,022,714.12
$1,027,722.81
$120,908.57
$151,135.71
$362,725.70
$174.19

2,479

$81,771,911.05
$74,614,061.94
$1,233,052.07
$0.00

$0.00
$5,924,797.04
$2,014,431.00
$236,991.88
$296,239.87
$710,975.64
$290.66

2,912

$67,203,714.36
$61,105,123.90
$794,684.67
$0.00

$0.00
$5,303,905.79
$1,803,327.97
$212,156.23
$265,195.29
$636,468.69
$267.41

2,833
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$71,645,924.99
$65,042,792.42
$600,401.55
$0.00

$0.00
$6,002,731.02
$2,040,928.55
$240,109.24
$300,136.55
$720,327.72
$220.13

2,479

$146,635,286.57
$133,835,298.38
$2,051,983.72
$0.00

$0.00
$10,748,004.47
$3,654,321.53
$429,920.17
$537,400.24
$1,289,760.54
$335.54

2,912

$119,705,817.84
$108,651,247.75
$1,235,339.45
$0.00

$0.00
$9,819,230.64
$3,338,538.43
$392,769.23
$490,961.54
$1,178,307.68
$315.02

2,834

$1,273,493,692.16
$1,155,525,234.70
$6,928,482.05
$0.00

$0.00
$111,039,975.41
$37,753,591.68
$4,441,599.01
$5,551,998.77
$13,324,797.09

$2,569,383,210.34
$2,348,633,850.95
$39,007,650.32
$0.00

$0.00
$181,741,709.07
$61,792,181.12
$7,269,668.37
$9,087,085.60
$21,809,005.09

$2,055,308,621.08
$1,865,534,052.48
$25,636,607.50
$0.00

$0.00
$164,137,961.10
$55,806,906.73
$6,565,518.52
$8,206,898.08
$19,696,555.33



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
January 5 - January 11

January 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$22,725,527.99
$20,765,976.07
$329,184.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,630,367.92
$554,325.11
$65,214.72
$81,518.39
$195,644.15
$116.45

2,000

$40,062,711.19
$36,785,558.15
$0.00
$391,718.71
$0.00
$3,277,153.04
$1,114,232.03
$131,086.11
$163,857.65
$393,258.36
$256.53

1,825

$29,823,226.97
$27,266,710.82
$347,451.30
$0.00

$0.00
$2,209,064.85
$751,082.06
$88,362.59
$110,453.25
$265,087.78
$125.72

2,510
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$54,325,316.45
$49,616,730.08
$702,457.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,006,129.37
$1,362,083.99
$160,245.18
$200,306.45
$480,735.52
$182.10

2,000

$85,487,513.11
$78,489,934.97
$0.00
$1,072,853.11
$0.00
$6,997,578.14
$2,379,176.56
$279,903.11
$349,878.91
$839,709.37
$348.57

1,825

$69,047,285.10
$63,284,452.35
$633,758.40
$0.00

$0.00
$5,129,074.35
$1,743,885.29
$205,162.98
$256,453.73
$615,488.93
$185.67

2,511

$1,062,946,613.21
$969,238,039.20
$7,251,915.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$86,478,424.01
$29,402,664.13
$3,459,136.97
$4,323,921.23
$10,377,410.91

$1,620,589,041.78
$1,489,561,018.25
$0.00
$18,185,228.12
$0.00
$131,028,023.53
$44,549,527.99
$5,241,120.94
$6,551,401.25
$15,723,362.82

$1,331,384,576.06
$1,220,278,810.92
$14,433,169.25
$0.00

$0.00
$96,672,595.89
$32,868,682.68
$3,866,903.82
$4,833,629.80
$11,600,711.46



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
January 5 - January 11

January 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$40,793,465.49
$37,269,774.11
$362,764.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,160,926.88
$1,074,715.14
$126,437.07
$158,046.36
$379,311.23
$202.77

2,227

$319,442,570.71
$291,510,887.73
$3,402,753.34
$391,718.71
$0.00
$24,528,929.64
$8,339,836.12
$981,157.17
$1,226,446.52
$2,943,471.55
$208.74

16,787

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$77,082,234.76
$70,193,905.56
$595,503.50
$0.00

$0.00
$6,292,825.70
$2,139,560.75
$251,713.02
$314,641.31
$755,139.09
$256.88

2,227

$623,929,378.82
$569,114,361.51
$5,819,443.62
$1,072,853.11
$0.00
$48,995,573.69
$16,658,495.10
$1,959,822.93
$2,449,778.73
$5,879,468.85
$265.32

16,788

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$1,417,518,951.75
$1,293,080,591.58
$19,709,964.42
$0.00

$0.00
$104,728,395.75
$35,607,654.61
$4,189,135.76
$5,236,419.87
$12,567,407.52

$11,330,624,706.38
$10,341,851,598.08
$112,967,788.54
$18,185,228.12
$21,765.00
$875,827,084.76
$297,781,208.94
$35,033,083.39
$43,791,354.60
$105,099,250.22



