

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of January 5 - January 11	January 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_	canaary coamaary	monur to bate	rioda roar to Bato
Malanasa			
Mohegan Sun	¢27.062.012.66	Φ71 C4E 004 00	¢1 070 400 600 16
Wagers Payouts	\$37,062,013.66 \$33,703,682.74	\$71,645,924.99 \$65,042,792.42	\$1,273,493,692.16 \$1,155,525,234.70
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$335,616.80	\$600,401.55	\$6,928,482.05
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,022,714.12	\$6,002,731.02	\$111,039,975.41
State Tax (34%)	\$1,027,722.81	\$2,040,928.55	\$37,753,591.68
LSA (4%)	\$120,908.57	\$240,109.24	\$4,441,599.01
EDTF (5%)	\$151,135.71	\$300,136.55	\$5,551,998.77
PRHDÈ	\$362,725.70	\$720,327.72	\$13,324,797.09
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$174.19	\$220.13	
Active Slot Machines	2,479	2,479	
District de la			
Philadelphia Park	¢01 771 011 0E	\$1.46 GOE OOG E7	¢2 560 282 210 24
Wagers Payouts	\$81,771,911.05 \$74,614,061.94	\$146,635,286.57 \$133,835,298.38	\$2,569,383,210.34 \$2,348,633,850.95
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,233,052.07	\$2,051,983.72	\$39,007,650.32
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,924,797.04	\$10,748,004.47	\$181,741,709.07
State Tax (34%)	\$2,014,431.00	\$3,654,321.53	\$61,792,181.12
LSA (4%)	\$236,991.88	\$429,920.17	\$7,269,668.37
EDTF (5%)	\$296,239.87	\$537,400.24	\$9,087,085.60
PRHDÈ	\$710,975.64	\$1,289,760.54	\$21,809,005.09
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$290.66	\$335.54	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Hawahla Chastar Dawas			
Harrah's Chester Downs Wagers	\$67.203.71 <i>4.</i> 36	\$119,705,817.84	\$2.055.308.621.08
Wagers Payouts	\$67,203,714.36 \$61,105,123.90	\$108,651,247.75	\$2,055,308,621.08 \$1,865,534,052.48
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$794,684.67	\$1,235,339.45	\$25,636,607.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,303,905.79	\$9,819,230.64	\$164,137,961.10
State Tax (34%)	\$1,803,327.97	\$3,338,538.43	\$55,806,906.73
LSA (4%)	\$212,156.23	\$392,769.23	\$6,565,518.52
EDTF (5%)	\$265,195.29	\$490,961.54	\$8,206,898.08
PRHDF	\$636,468.69	\$1,178,307.68	\$19,696,555.33
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$267.41	\$315.02	
Active Slot Machines	2,833	2,834	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of January 5 - January 11	January 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	,		
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$22,725,527.99	\$54,325,316.45	\$1,062,946,613.21
Payouts	\$20,765,976.07	\$49,616,730.08	\$969,238,039.20
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$329,184.00	\$702,457.00	\$7,251,915.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$1,630,367.92	\$4,006,129.37	\$86,478,424.01
State Tax (34%)	\$554,325.11	\$1,362,083.99	\$29,402,664.13
LSA (4%)	\$65,214.72	\$160,245.18	\$3,459,136.97
EDTF (5%)	\$81,518.39	\$200,306.45	\$4,323,921.23
PRHDF	\$195,644.15	\$480,735.52	\$10,377,410.91
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$116.45	\$182.10	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$40,062,711.19	\$85,487,513.11	\$1,620,589,041.78
Payouts	\$36,785,558.15	\$78,489,934.97	\$1,489,561,018.25
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$391,718.71	\$1,072,853.11	\$18,185,228.12
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,277,153.04	\$6,997,578.14	\$131,028,023.53
State Tax (34%)	\$1,114,232.03	\$2,379,176.56	\$44,549,527.99
LSA (4%)	\$131,086.11	\$279,903.11	\$5,241,120.94
EDTF (5%)	\$163,857.65	\$349,878.91	\$6,551,401.25
PRHDF	\$393,258.36	\$839,709.37	\$15,723,362.82
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$256.53	\$348.57	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$29,823,226.97	\$69,047,285.10	\$1,331,384,576.06
Payouts	\$27,266,710.82	\$63,284,452.35	\$1,220,278,810.92
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$347,451.30	\$633,758.40	\$14,433,169.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,209,064.85	\$5,129,074.35	\$96,672,595.89
State Tax (34%)	\$751,082.06	\$1,743,885.29	\$32,868,682.68
LSA (4%)	\$88,362.59	\$205,162.98	\$3,866,903.82
EDTF (5%)	\$110,453.25	\$256,453.73	\$4,833,629.80
PRHDF	\$265 _, 087.78	\$615,488.93	\$11,600,711.46
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$125.72	\$185.67	
Active Slot Machines	2,510	2,511	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of January 5 - January 11	January 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$40,793,465.49	\$77,082,234.76	\$1,417,518,951.75
Payouts	\$37,269,774.11	\$70,193,905.56	\$1,293,080,591.58
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$362,764.50	\$595,503.50	\$19,709,964.42
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,160,926.88	\$6,292,825.70	\$104,728,395.75
State Tax (34%)	\$1,074,715.14	\$2,139,560.75	\$35,607,654.61
LSA (4%)	\$126,437.07	\$251,713.02	\$4,189,135.76
EDTF (5%)	\$158,046.36	\$314,641.31	\$5,236,419.87
PRHDF	\$379,311.23	\$755,139.09	\$12,567,407.52
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$202.77	\$256.88	
Active Slot Machines	2,227	2,227	
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$319,442,570.71	\$623,929,378.82	\$11,330,624,706.38
Payouts	\$291,510,887.73	\$569,114,361.51	\$10,341,851,598.08
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$3,402,753.34	\$5,819,443.62	\$112,967,788.54
Promotional Plays (External)	\$391,718.71	\$1,072,853.11	\$18,185,228.12
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$24,528,929.64	\$48,995,573.69	\$875,827,084.76
State Tax (34%)	\$8,339,836.12	\$16,658,495.10	\$297,781,208.94
LSA (4%)	\$981,157.17	\$1,959,822.93	\$35,033,083.39
EDTF (5%)	\$1,226,446.52	\$2,449,778.73	\$43,791,354.60
PRHDF	\$2,943,471.55	\$5,879,468.85	\$105,099,250.22
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$208.74	\$265.32	
Active Slot Machines	16,787	16,788	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day